
建設住宅性能評価書交付実績の推移

一戸建ての住宅 共同住宅等
受付 交付 受付 交付 受付 ( ) 交付 ( )

平成21年度計
（H21.4～H22.3）

64,892 59,765 56,722 100,943 121,614 ( 27.2% 減) 160,708 ( 16.6% 減)

平成22年２月 5,136 5,812 5,264 17,087 10,400 ( 20.3%増 ) 22,899 ( 4.2%増 )

平成22年３月 5,552 8,236 8,353 13,622 13,905 ( 15.0%増 ) 21,858 ( 34.1%減 )

平成22年４月 5,869 5,482 6,566 2,658 12,435 ( 19.2%増 ) 8,140 ( 8.6%減 )

平成22年５月 5,902 4,319 5,770 4,066 11,672 ( 71.3%増 ) 8,385 ( 14.2%減 )

平成22年６月 6,913 4,120 6,681 3,194 13,594 ( 54.3%増 ) 7,314 ( 29.8%減 )

平成22年７月 7,288 7,196 5,505 3,077 12,793 ( 23.1%増 ) 10,273 ( 7.2%減 )

平成22年８月 6,581 5,426 6,212 5,777 12,793 ( 39.0%増 ) 11,203 ( 0.1%減 )

平成22年９月 6,901 7,519 6,624 7,139 13,525 ( 56.6%増 ) 14,658 ( 17.4%増 )

平成22年10月 7,178 6,081 7,415 3,656 14,593 ( 26.6%増 ) 9,737 ( 16.8%減 )

平成22年11月 7,501 6,163 7,701 4,449 15,202 ( 30.6%増 ) 10,612 ( 12.0%減 )

平成22年12月 6,502 7,467 8,552 7,653 15,054 ( 43.2%増 ) 15,120 ( 10.0%増 )

平成23年１月 5,996 6,470 10,347 9,549 16,343 ( 75.1%増 ) 16,019 ( 9.9%増 )

平成23年２月 5,569 6,469 6,705 11,968 12,274 ( 18.0%増 ) 18,437 ( 19.5%減 )

平成22年度計
（H22.4～H23.2）

72,200 66,712 78,078 63,186 150,278 ( 39.5%増 ) 129,898 ( 6.4%減 )

制度実施後の累計 450,729 423,028 886,676 788,460 1,337,405 ( － ) 1,211,488 ( － )

（単位：戸）
合　　計

対前年比 対前年比

別添２ 

22,899 

21,858 

8,140 8,385 

7,314 

10,273 

11,203 

14,658 

9,737 

10,612 

15,120 
16,019 

18,437 

0 

3,000 

6,000 

9,000 

12,000 

15,000 

18,000 

21,000 

24,000 

27,000 

30,000 
（戸） 

共同住宅等 

一戸建ての住宅 

別添２ 

22,899 

21,858 

8,140 8,385 

7,314 

10,273 

11,203 

14,658 

9,737 

10,612 

15,120 
16,019 

18,437 

0 

3,000 

6,000 

9,000 

12,000 

15,000 

18,000 

21,000 

24,000 

27,000 

30,000 
（戸） 

共同住宅等 

一戸建ての住宅 

別添２ 


